
   

 

Monday  20th November 2017 

REMINDER 

Please pay dinner money on a Monday. 

 

Quayside VISIT 

Tomorrow children in Early years are 

going on a visit to the Quayside and 

the Baltic. Can you make sure your 

child is wrapped up warm with a hat 

and gloves? Nursery children will be 

staying all day and they will need col-

lected at 3p.m. like the older children. 

 

Dates for the Diary—things coming up 

Tuesday 21st Nov—Reception and Nursery Visit to 

Newcastle Quayside 

Tuesday 21st Nov—year 3 & 4 to the cinema all 

morning 

Monday 27th Nov—year 5 &6 to Apple store 

(computing) 

Monday 4th Dec—Christmas craft afternoon (parents 

welcome) 

Tuesday 5th Dec –Cinema evening 3-5p.m. 

Thursday 7th Dec—year 5 & 6 at Newcastle Grainger 

Market selling products they have made 

Tuesday 12th Dec—Christmas Fayre from 1p.m. 

(change of date) 

Friday 15th Dec—pantomime (some parents tickets 

still available if you want any) 

Monday 18th Dec—Christmas service in church from 

1p.m. 

Tuesday 19th Dec—Christmas Dinner (change of 

date) 

Wednesday 20th Dec—Christmas play from 1p.m. 

Thursday 21st Dec—Green trip to the Tim Lamb cen-

tre 

Friday 22nd Dec—Christmas party and break up at 

12.30p.m. 

Breakfast club 

Reminder– Breakfast club doors open at 8.30a.m.. The 

staff serve breakfast up until 8.45 any child arriving after 

this is welcome to come in but food will not be served as 

it then takes too long for them to eat their breakfast and 

it takes up too much lesson time. 

A menu change has occurred from the 

copy you have received. 

Chicken wraps will be served on a Thurs-

day and not a Tuesday as stated in the 

menu. Thanks  
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